

RULES OF THE CHARITY FLASH MOB WITHIN THE FRAMEWORK OF "SARATOV LEGAL RUN 2024" IN FAVOR OF THE "GIFT OF LIFE" FUND

PLACE AND TIME OF THE FLASH MOB, DISTANCE OF THE RACE Date and time: May 25, 2024, from 10:00 to 12:00. Venue: Saratov, "Detskiy Park" stadium Start/finish point: determined by the Organizer at the stadium "Detskiy Park". The flash mob program includes the following distances of the race without fixing the results: 1.2 km and 2 km races.

FLASH MOB PROGRAM*

09:30 - 10:00	Gathering of participants
10:00 - 10:15	Musical warm-up
10:15 - 11:00	1.2 km and 2 km mass start
11:00 - 11:10	Warm-up and stretching after running
11:10 - 11:40	Drawing of gifts
11:40 - 12:00	Completion of the event.

*Within the framework of the flash mob together with the Saratov Region State Institution of Physical Culture and Sports Center "Urozhay" there will be organized sites for testing the GTO.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Everyone from 18 to 60 years old who have transferred the starting charitable contribution to "Podari Zhizn" fund is allowed to participate. A person who registers on the day of the flash mob is recognized as a participant of the flash mob.

PREPARATION AND HOLDING OF THE FLASH MOB

Preparation and holding is carried out by the Organizing Committee (hereinafter -"Organizing Committee", "Organizers"). The Organizing Committee approves these Regulations, as well as, if necessary, makes changes and additions to them without the agreement of the participants.

REGISTRATION CONDITIONS

Registration of participants of the flash mob is carried out on the website <u>http://legal.run</u> in the period from April 25 to May 24, 2024 inclusive.

www.legal.run

The recommended donation amount for each flash mob participant is 500 rubles. Payment of the donation by participants of the flash mob is voluntary and is made by filling out a special payment form on the website of the "Gift of Life" Foundation at the moment of registration at http://legal.run.

INFORMATION

Detailed information about "SARATOV LEGAL RUN 2024" is available at <u>http://legal.run</u>. The Organizing Committee is not responsible for information on other information resources.

These Rules of flash mob may be changed or terminated unilaterally by the Organizers without prior notice to the participants and without any compensation.

The Organising Committee is not responsible for information published on other websites.

THE RULES CONSTITUTE THE INVITATION TO REGISTER FOR THE RUN LOOKING FORWARD TO RUNNING TOGETHER!

 \odot



www.legal.run